

[30] Addition and Confidence Of Online Services. The confidence of Online Services of Onl

An hardware projective (Security of a list and study of gold all security and secur

According constitution of the second of the latter to according registrate form the latter than $\mathcal{M}(x)$ is a second of the latter of la

bilds.

2 for minimped to the description of a description is requirement on bilds absorbing injuries, but if to object in a property of the state o





MYLAPORE BRANCH.

No.195, Royappettah High Road, Chennai-600 004 Ph: 2498 2675 / 2498 3877.

E-mail: mylapo@ucobank.co.in

E-Auction Sale Notice Under SARFAESI

(Sale of Immovable property mortgaged to the Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security interest Act 2002) Whereas the Authorised Officer of UCO BANK, MYLAPORE BRANCH, CHENNAI had taken symbolic possession of the following properties pursuant to the notice issued under

section 13(2) of SARFAESI ACT in the following loan accounts on below mentioned date with right to sell the same strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" & "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" & WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" & WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" for realization of the Bank's Dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(4) of the SARFAESIACT propose to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said properties. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net.

NAME (S) AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER	Details of the Property
BORROWER: Mr.M.S.Chandrasekar	Schedule Property: All that piece and parcel of the property being residential Flat located at Elcot Avenue, Sholinganallur,
and Mrs. Sharadha Chandrasekar,	Chennai-600119 measuring a total extent of 112079.736 sq.ft or thereabouts comprised in S.no.494/11B1, 494/11B2 and
7D/1, First Seward Road, Valmiki	494/11B3 (part) and S.No.494/2, New S.No.494/2A4A(part), and as per patta S.nos 494/11B1B,494/11B2B, 494/11B3B
Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai-600	and 494/2A4A1A2B situated at Sholinganallur Village (as per patta Sholinganallur-I Village), lambaram laluk,
041.	Kancheepuram District and bounded on the: North by: land belonging to Mrs. Vasanthy in S.No.494//2A4A(Part) and Land
Amt.Outstanding: As on 28.02.2018:	in S.No.494 (part) and 494/2A4A1A2B (part), South by: Land in S.No.494 (part) and s.no.494/2A4A1A2B, East by: Road and
Rs.31,43,618.71 + interest from	land in S.no.494/ZA4ATAZB(part), west by: Land in S no.494(part) and situated within Negistration District of Chemian
	South and Sub Registration District of Neerankara. Schedule if Property. (Land Conveyed to the purchaser).
01.03.2018 and other charges.	sq.Ft undivided share of land described in schedule herein above along with duplex apartment bearing no.X6, having super
Demand Notice Date:14.03.2018,	built up area of 1953.88 sq.ft (inclusive of proportionate share in common areas) together with two covered car park and the

stilt floor and forming part of the residential apartment building complex namely äranya" SALE DETAILS

Date and time of e-Auction	11.09.2018, between 11.30 a.m. and 12.30 p.m. * with auto time extension of five minutes each till sale is completed.	
Reserve Price	Rs.61,54,750/- (Rupees Sixty One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only)	
Earnest Money Deposit	Rs. 6,15,500/- (Rupees Six Lakh Fifteen Thousand Five Hundreds only)	
EMD Remittance	EMD through RTGS/NEFT/Money Transfer to the Bank account No.01011030005004, UCO Bank, Mylapore Branch, IFSC Code:UCBA0000101	
Bid Multiplier	Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)	
Submission of online/offline bid application with EMD	on or before 07.09.2018 at 5.00 p.m.	

Terms and Conditions:

Possession Notice Date: 25.07.2018.

For further details regarding conditions of sale, inspection of property/e-auction etc., the intending bidders may contact The Authorised Officer &

Asst. General Manager Mr. P.Anandan, UCO Bank, Mylapore Branch, #.195, Royapettah High Road, Chennai 600004, Ph:044-24982675/ 24983877/9831025863 or the Bank's approved service provider M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Limited, (auction tiger) Ahmedabad:

Contact No. 079-40230830(Contact: Bharathi Raju Mob: 8939000594) email: tamilnadu@auctiontiger.net.

Place: Chennai Date:11.08.2018 **Authorised Officer UCO Bank**



Asset Management Branch

4th Floor, No.328, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai – 600 001 (Head Office: NO.10, B.T.M. Sarani, Kolkata-700 001) E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (Under SARFAESI Act 2002)

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS ON / BEFORE 10.09.2018 at 4.00 P.M.

(Auction Sale of immovable property mortgaged to bank under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with rules 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules) 2002

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of **UCO Bank** has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "As is Where is Basis "&" As is what is basis & "Whatpver there is basis &"Without recourse basis" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies.

*Date & Time of E-Auction Sale: 11.09.2018 between 03.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M. (with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes each, if required).

NAME (S) AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER & GUARANTOR / OUTSTANDING AMOUNT /	DETAILS OF THE PROPERTY	Upset Price
DATE OF POSSESSION NOTICE	DETAILS OF THE PROPERTY	EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)
BORROWER: Mr. Livingsten Arokiasamy, Flat No. F3, Lakshmi	All that part and parcel of land admeasuring vide Registered Sale Deed 7204/2014 dated	l
Apartments, 1st Floor, D.No.9, Venkatesh Nagar Main Road,	01.11.2014, Declared Owner Mr.Livingsten Arokiasamy, S/o.Mr.S.Arokiasamy.Build up area	Upset Price:
Virugambakkam, Chennai-600 092.	to the extent of 696 sq.ft with undivided share of 149.90 sq.ft out of total 1499 sq.ft of land	Rs.18.50 lacs
Amt.Outstanding:Rs.33,95,901.73 (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs Ninety	situated at Flat No.F3, Lakshmi Apartments, 1st Floor, Door No.9, Venkatesh Nagar Main	
Five Thousand Nine Hundred and one and paise Seventy Three only)	Road, Virugambakkam, Chennai-600 092, under S.No.15/1, Virugambakkam Village,	EMD:
+ unapplied interest from 01.03.2016 as per this e-auction sale notice	Chennai South Dist, bounded on the North by:Plot No.8, South by:Venkatesh Nagar Main	Rs.1,85,000/-
Demand Notice Date: 19.04.2017, Possession Notice Date: 11.10.2017.	Road, East by:Plot belonging to Mr.Ethirajan and West by:Plot No.23.	

Terms & Conditions of Online Tender/Auction:

- (1) The auction sale will be 'online e-auction" bidding through website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net on 11.09.2018 between 3.00 P.M. to 4.00 P.M. with unlimited auto Extensions of 5 minutes each,
- (2) Intending bidders shall hold a valid e-mail address. For details please contact M/s E-procurement Technologies Ltd,(Auction Tiger), Ahmedabad, (Contact Ms.Mercy Sagar, Mr.Rikin & Mr.Vishal, Landline No. 079-40230824/823/821/820/800), Praveen Thevar, Mobile No 9722778828/09879996111, (at Ahmedabad), Contact person at Chennai Mr.Bharaathi-8939000594 & e-mail id: support@auctiontiger.net/tamilnadu@auctiontiger.net/
- (3) Bidders are advised to go through the website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net for detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceedings..
- (4) Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmedabad. For assistance regarding online training helpline numbers are 079-40230823.
- (5) Bids shall be submitted through online only in the prescribed format with relevant details.
- (6) Last date for submission of online bids is 10.09.2018 before 04.00 P.M.
- (7) Earnest Money may be deposited by RTGS/NEFT for Credit of Account Number: 00410210002056, UCO Bank, E-Auction A/c, IFSC Code No UCBA0000041.
- (8) A copy of the Bid form submitted online quoting the UTR number reference & date of remittance along with the enclosure (proof of remittance & ID and other particulars) are to be submitted to the Authorized Officer at UCO Bank, No.328, 4th Floor, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai 600 001.
- (9) The bid price to be submitted should be more than the upset Price fixed and the Bidders shall improve their further offers in multiple of Rs. 10,000/• (Rupees Ten Thousand only). Please note that first bid price coming in the system during the online forward auction can be equal to upset price or higher than the upset price by one increment or higher than the upset price by multiples of increments.
- (10) The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money already paid), immediately on closure of the E-Auction Sale proceedings on the same day of the Sale in the same mode as stipulated in Clause 7 above. The balance 75% or the purchase price shall have to be paid within 15 days of acceptance/ confirmation of sale conveyed to the successful bidder;.
- $(11)\, The\, EMD\, of\, unsuccessful\, bidders\, will\, be\, returned\, at\, the\, closure\, of\, the\, e-auction\, proceedings.$
- (12) The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. if the borrower-cum-mortgagor or guarantor pays the dues, no auction sale will be conducted.
- (13) The property is sold on "As is Where is" and "As is What is" basis/condition and before submission of the bid, the intending bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards the property from any authority besides the banks charges and should satisfy themselves about the extent of charge and quality of the property. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc will be entertained after submission of the online bid.
- (14) The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and assigning any reasons
- (15) The purchaser shall bear the stamp duty charges including those of sale certificate registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government, taxes and rates etc. both existing and future relating to the property, The sale certificate will be issued only in the name and in favor of the successful bidder.
- (16) The intending purchaser can inspect the property 5 days before the e-auction between 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM.
- (17) The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the Rules under the SARFAESIAct 2002 and the conditions mentioned above.
- (18) The sale is also subject to the provisions of TDS as applicable under the Income Tax Act, on culmination of sale.
- (19) For further details, contact the Authorized Officer, Mr.T.Govindaraj, Chief Manager (UCO Bank, Asset Management Branch, 4th Floor, No.328 Thambu Chetty Street Branch, Chennai 600 001) Mob. No.9043799879 & the above landline nos).

(20) The Notice is also to Borrower-cum-Mortgagor & Guarantor in particular and the public in general.

Place: Chennai Date:09.08.2018 Authorised Officer UCO Bank



Asset Management Branch

4th Floor, No.328, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai - 600 001 (Head Office: NO.10, B.T.M. Sarani, Kolkata-700 001) Phones: 044-43405744/43405542

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE (Under SARFAESI Act 2002)

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD AND DOCUMENTS ON / BEFORE 10,09,2018 at 4,00 P,M,

(Auction Sale of immovable property mortgaged to bank under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with rules 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules) 2002

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of UCO Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "As is Where is Basis" & "As is what is basis & "Whatever there is basis & "Without recourse basis" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies.

*Date & Time of E-Auction Sale: 11.09.2018 between 03.00 P.M. to 04.00 P.M. (with unlimited auto extension of 5 minutes each, if required).					
NAME (S) AND ADDRESS OF BORROWER & GUARANTOR / OUTSTANDING AMOUNT /	DETAILS OF THE PROPERTY	Upset Price			
DATE OF POSSESSION NOTICE		EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)			
BORROWER: S.R. Govindarajan & S. Ramaswamy,	All that part and parcel of land measuring an extent of 1331 sq.ft. together with a building in the Ground	1			
	Ffloor, comprised in T.S.No.1626/1, bearing Plot No.7, (Eastern Portion) Door No.26N/11, Indira	Lineat Dries			
Nagal Nagar(PO), Dindigul-624 003.	Nagar, 6th Ward, in Dindigul Town, Dindigul District and bounded on the North by:Road,South by:Plot	Upset Price:			
Amt. Outstanding: Rs. 16,13,678/-(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs	belonging to Nambiappan Chettiar, East by: Plot No.8, belonging to Lakshmi Ammal and West by: Plot	Rs.63.00 lacs			
Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Eight only) +	given to the share of Mouna Kothandapani and others. Admeasuring North to South on the Eastern	EMD.			
!!	side 60 feet, North to South on the Western side 61 feet, East to West on the Northern side 20 feet, East				
	to West on the Southern side 24 feet. In all measuring an extent of 1331 sq.ft, and situated within the	Rs.6.30 lacs			
29.05.2018	Registration District of Dindigul and Sub-Registration District of Nagal Nayakkanpatti.				
unapplied interest from 30.01.2016 as per this e-auction sale notice Demand Notice Date:19.07.2016, Possession Notice Date:	side 60 feet, North to South on the Western side 61 feet, East to West on the Northern side 20 feet, East to West on the Southern side 24 feet. In all measuring an extent of 1331 sq.ft. and situated within the	De 6 30 Jace			

Terms & Conditions of Online Tender/Auction:

- (1) The auction sale will be 'online e-auction" bidding through website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net on 11.09.2018 between 3.00 P.M. to 4.00 P.M. with unlimited auto Extensions of 5 minutes each.
- (2) Intending bidders shall hold a valid e-mail address. For details please contact M/s E-procurement Technologies Ltd,(Auction Tiger), Ahmedabad, (Contact Ms.Mercy Sagar, Mr.Rikin & Mr.Vishal, Landline No. 079-40230824/823/821/820/800), Praveen Thevar, Mobile No 9722778828/09879996111, (at Ahmedabad), Contact person at Chennai Mr.Bharaathi-8939000594 & e-mail id: support@auctiontiger.net/tamilnadu@auctiontiger.net
- (3) Bidders are advised to go through the website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net for detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceedings..
- (4) Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmedabad. For assistance regarding online training helpline numbers are 079-40230823.
- (5) Bids shall be submitted through online only in the prescribed format with relevant details.
- (6) Last date for submission of online bids is 10.09.2018 before 04.00 P.M.
- (7) Earnest Money may be deposited by RTGS/NEFT for Credit of Account Number: 00410210002056, UCO Bank, E-Auction A/c, IFSC Code No UCBA0000041.
- (8) A copy of the Bid form submitted online quoting the UTR number reference & date of remittance along with the enclosure (proof of remittance & ID and other particulars) are to be submitted to the Authorized Officer at UCO Bank, No.328, 4th Floor, Thambu Chetty Street, Chennai 600 001.
- (9) The bid price to be submitted should be more than the upset Price fixed and the Bidders shall improve their further offers in multiple of Rs. 10,000/• (Rupees Ten Thousand only), Please note that first bid price coming in the system during the online forward auction can be equal to upset price or higher than the upset price by one increment or higher than the upset price by multiples of increments.
- (10) The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money already paid), immediately on closure of the E-Auction Sale proceedings on the same day of the Sale in the same mode as stipulated in Clause 7 above. The balance 75% or the purchase price shall have to be paid within 15 days of acceptance/ confirmation of sale conveyed to the successful bidder;
- (11) The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be returned at the closure of the e-auction proceedings.
- (12) The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank, if the borrower-cum-mortgagor or guarantor pays the dues, no auction sale will be conducted.
- (13) The property is sold on "As is Where is" and "As is What is" basis/condition and before submission of the bid, the intending bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards the property from any authority besides the banks charges and should satisfy themselves about the extent of charge and quality of the property. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the properly put for sale, charges encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc will be entertained after submission of the online bid.
- (14) The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and assigning any
- (15) The purchaser shall bear the stamp duty charges including those of sale certificate registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government, taxes and rates etc. both existing and future relating to the property, The sale certificate will be issued only in the name and in favor of the successful bidder.
- (16) The intending purchaser can inspect the property 5 days before the e-auction between 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM.
- (17) The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the Rules under the SARFAESIAct 2002 and the conditions mentioned above.
- (18) The sale is also subject to the provisions of TDS as applicable under the Income Tax Act, on culmination of sale.
- (19) For further details, contact the Authorized Officer, Mr.T.Govindaraj, Chief Manager (UCO Bank, Asset Management Branch, 4th Floor, No.328 Thambu Chetty Street Branch, Chennai 600 001) Mob. No.9043799879 & the above landline nos).

(20) The Notice is also to Borrower-cum-Mortgagor & Guarantor in particular and the public in general.

Place: Chennai Date:09.08.2018 **Authorised Officer UCO Bank**